

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 19317, Version: 0

Correction December 12, 2016

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing an addendum to the Agreement with ESRI of Redlands, CA, for use by the Information Technology Department, at no additional cost to the County.

**RESOLUTION NO. 19317, November 28, 2016** 

**INTRODUCED BY** Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 19090, dated February 29, 2016, the Legislature did award a contract to ESRI of Redlands, CA for the furnishing of software maintenance and training services related to the County's ArcGIS Server, for use by the Information Technology Department, as a sole source purchase, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$48,089.34; and,

WHEREAS, the Information Technology Department has a credit in the amount of \$13,039.64 on its account with ESRI for unused services and training; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends the execution of an addendum to the agreement with ESRI for the furnishing of consulting services by ESRI, using the unspent credit, at no additional cost to the County; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of an addendum to this contract is in the best interests of the health,

File #: 19317, Version: 0	
safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; no	ow therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jac	kson County, Missouri, that the Director of
Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized t	o execute an addendum to the contract with
ESRI; and,	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of	Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is
authorized to make all payments, including final paymer	t on the contract and all addendum thereto.
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective imme Legislature.	ediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy County Counselor County C	Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolutional duly passed on December 12, 2016 by the Jackson Confollows:	
Yeas 8 Nays	<u>0</u>
Abstaining <u>0</u> Absent _	<u>0</u>

Excused \_\_\_\_1

File #: 19317, Version: 0	
Date	Mary Jo Spino. Clerk of Legislature